# SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE MONEE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES Monee Township Office – 26121 Egyptian Trail, Monee, Illinois

August 17, 2023

7:00 P. M. REVISED

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL

#### MINUTES:

- Scheduled Meeting, July 20, 2023---Review and Approve—Action Item
- Decennial Meeting Minutes--Town—July 20, 2023—Review and Approve—Action Item
- Decennial Meeting Minutes—Road—July 20, 2023—Review and Approve—Action Item

### **PUBLIC COMMENTS:**

• Monee Township residents may comment on agenda items or any other topic of concern to Monee Township. After Public Comments, only discussion by Board members on agenda items is allowed.

### **SUPERVISOR'S REPORT:**

- General Assistance Report
- Township Official of Illinois (TOI) Vehicle Stickers

**CLERK'S REPORT:** 

**HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER'S REPORT:** 

**ASSESSOR'S REPORT:** 

**ATTORNEY'S REPORT:** 

STANDING COMMITTEE/COMMISSION REPORTS: ACTION ITEM

• TOWNSHIP PLAN COMMISSION REPORT

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

• Set Special Town meeting-September 21, 2023, 7:00 p.m. to 7:15 p.m. to approve Monee Township Highway Commissioner to rejoin the Will County Joint Bridge Fund —Action Item

SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE MONEE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES
AUGUST 17, 2023 – 7:00 PM

MEETING AGENDA - Page 1 of 2

Approve Special Town Meeting Agenda—Action Item University Park Baseball Association: Social Service Agreement--Discussion 2023 Annual Dues—The Association of Illinois Township Committees on Youth---(AITCOY)--\$75.00— Action Item Village of Monee Fall Fest Parade—Saturday, September 9, 2023—11:30 a.m.—Action Item Village of University Park Back to School Parade—Saturday, August 19, 2023-10:00 a.m.--Action Item Crete-Monee 201U Education Foundation Social Service Agreement—Suggested \$100.00—Action Item Resolution for William "Bill" Quaranta—Senior Committee—Action Iem Line-Item Transfer—---Action Item o General Town Fund o Assessor's Budget o Road and Bridge Fund Will Ride—Action Item o Ridership—April, 2023--\$2,184.63—Action Item Appoint New Collector Ronald Poindexter—Action Item o Swear in New Collector—Judge John Anderson **OLD BUSINESS:** Youth Committee—Action Item Other Issues TRUSTEE AUDIT OF ACCOUNTS/ CLERK CERTIFICATION OF AUDIT: ACTION ITEM **BOARD COMMENTS: EXECUTIVE SESSION:** • Executive Session **OTHER ISSUES:** 

**Adjournment:** 

MEE	TING NOTES:	 		
-				
-				
-				
-				